
FRANKLIN CITY SCHOOLS 

150 East Sixth Street Franklin, Ohio 45005 

2023-2024 SCHOOL CALENDAR 
 

WELCOME BACK/IN-SERVICE DAY Tuesday August 15   

WAIVER DAY/PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT Wed.& Thurs. August           16 & 17 

INSERVICE/TEACHER WORK DAY Friday August  18  

ALL PUPILS REPORT - GRADES 1-12 Monday August 21 

KINDERGARTEN – Students Last Name A – M Only Monday August           21 

KINDERGARTEN – Students Last Name N – Z Only Tuesday August           22   

ALL KINDERGARTEN STUDENTS Wednesday August           23 

 

LABOR DAY Monday September 4 No School 

90 MINUTE EARLY RELEASE Friday October 13 

IN-SERVICE DAY Monday October          16 No School 

EVENING PARENT CONFERENCES Wednesday October          25 

 

EVENING PARENT CONFERENCES Thursday November      2 

CONFERENCE EXCHANGE DAY Monday November     20  No School 

THANKSGIVING BREAK (Nov 21 – Nov 24) Tuesday November   21 No School 

Return to School Monday November  27   

 

WINTER BREAK (Dec 21– Dec 29) Thursday December 21 No School 

 

IN-SERVICE DAY Tuesday January 2 No School 

Return to School Wednesday January 3 

MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY Monday January 15 No School 

 

EVENING PARENT CONFERENCES Wednesday February 7 

EVENING PARENT CONFERENCES Thursday February 15 

WAIVER DAY/PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT Friday February 16 No School 

PRESIDENTS' DAY Monday February 19 No School 

 

90 MINUTE EARLY RELEASE Friday March 8 

GOOD FRIDAY Friday March  29 No School 

 

CONFERENCE EXCHANGE DAY Monday April 1 No School 

SPRING BREAK (April 2 – April 5) Tuesday April  2 No School 

Return to School Monday April 8 

 

LAST DAY FOR STUDENTS - END OF TERM Friday May  24 

MEMORIAL DAY Monday May 27 

IN-SERVICE DAY Tuesday May 28 

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Days Due in Each Grading Period 

First Grading Period Friday October 13 41 

 

Second Grading Period Wednesday December 20 43 

 

End First Semester Wednesday December 20 84  

  

Third Grading Period Friday March 8 46    

    

Fourth Grading Period Friday May   24 50  

 

End Second Semester Friday May   24 96   

 

Total Instructional Days     180 

 

If calamity days cause our school year to drop below the required minimum, they would be made up as 

follows:  May 29 and continuing thereafter until the school year has been fulfilled. 

Teachers Total Days Due:  (185)  180 Days of Instruction/Conferences;   5 Days Orientation/In-Service          Adopted:  2/28/2022 



 

 

 


